
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0 Start! 100
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0 100
L Foothill Expressway 10.4 0.2 610 0 Becomes Foothill Blvd and then Stevens Canyon Rd. 100
R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.7 10.6 250 610 Regroup, water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park. 590
L Redwood Gulch Rd 1.4 12.3 710 860 Steep  climb to Hwy 9.  19% max grade!  Regroup at top. 790

L Hwy 9 3.8 13.7 10 1,570 Descend into Saratoga. 1,490
R 6th St 0.2 17.5 60 1,580 Steep little hill.  Regroup, water at Madronia Cemetery. 520
R Bohlman Rd 1.7 17.7 1,020 1,640 Steep big hill. ;-)  20% max grade! 580
L On Orbit Dr 0.8 19.4 460 2,660 Even steeper loop off Bohlman!  23% max grade! 1,600
L Bohlman Rd 1.8 20.2 600 3,120 Be careful at intersection.  Regroup at top (at end of pavement). 2,000

U Bohlman Rd top 4.1 22.0 80 3,720 Narrow, steep, and twisty.  Descend carefully! 2,520
L 6th St 0.2 26.1 0 3,800 Regroup, water at Madronia Cemetery. 580
L Hwy 9 0.5 26.3 60 3,800 520
R Toll Gate Rd 0.5 26.8 270 3,860 Steep.   17% max grade! 580

L Saratoga Heights Dr 0.5 27.3 60 4,130 More straight than left; Toll Gate turns right and is gated. 830
R Pierce Rd 0.3 27.8 0 4,190 710
L Mt Eden Rd 2.3 28.1 260 4,190 Steep little hill; then twisty  descent. 570
L Stevens Canyon Rd 0.1 30.4 0 4,450 590
L Stevens Creek County Park 0.0 30.5 0 4,450 Regroup, water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park. 590
R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.4 30.5 40 4,450 590
L Montebello Rd 5.3 31.9 2,020 4,490 Steep.   Regroup at top (at OSP gate where dirt starts). 550

U Montebello Rd top 5.3 37.2 0 6,510 Narrow, steep, and twisty.  Descend carefully! 2,570
L Stevens Canyon Rd 9.0 42.5 90 6,510 Becomes Foothill Blvd and then Foothill Expwy. 550
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 51.5 0 6,600 100
L Gunn High School 0.1 51.6 0 6,600 Done! 100
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